European Veterans Ranking (unofficial): 2019

discipline
Spada

yob

1960 - 1969

gender ageclass
Men's V50
rankingtype nationtype
Rolling (1:1) All

T1 29.05.2019 O50
T3 29.09.2019 050
T5 04.01.2020 040
T6 04.01.2020 050
T7 29.02.2020 O50

rank points initial name

category
Individual

samepoints

same rank

calculated-on
04.09.2020. 12:32
transferred points

nationyob T1 T3 T5T6 T7

69
64
55
54,8
48
40
39
35,2
34,4
10 30
11 30
12 30
13 30
14 29
15 25
16 24
17 24
18 22
19 22
20 20,8
21 20,3
22 20
23 20
24 20
25 20
26 20
27 18
28 18
29 17,8
30 17,3
31 16,8
32 16
33 154
34 15
35 15
36 15
37 14
38 14
39 13
40 13
41 12
42 12
43 12
44 11,2
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DALLA GIOVANNA Gianni
KRZEMINSKI Mariusz
GRAND D'HAUTEVILLE Eric
ATANASSOW Aleksander
ZIELINSKI Dariusz
PUSTOVIT Oleksandr
FERRO Cosimo
BITTNER Daniel

PRIME John E

WENDT Carl-Henrik
MAGNI Luca

SEMYKOZ Roman
SHARAFIEV Boris
ZAWALICH Leszek
SJODAHL Fredrik
WACQUEZ Francois
SYMONENKO Volodymyr
LAUMET Eric
SAUTERON Herve
PRADON Emmanuel
MELNIKQOV Sergei

GUY Michel

YATSENKO lhor
FREMALLE Thierry
ASPLUND Janne
GREGORY Paul Jonathan
VON WESTARP Alard

LE CORRE Yves

GIRIN Emmanuel

VAN DEN BERG Paul
RUSCH Harald
SCHMIDT Andre

BILANI Nady
BRUDY-ZIPPELIUS Thomas
KYLLIJOKI Velijussi
LEAHEY John

TURA Bruno

COLLING Emile

FOUCO Jerome
MOISEIEV Mykhailo
KYLIKOV Oleksii
TIVENIUS Jan

GAGGIA Gino

PERTOFT Jens
POLOVNIKOV Dmytro
HEISKARI Mika

GURI LOPEZ Alberto
PINK Simon

WALLE Philippe

MILLER Will

FRANZEN Peter
CHARTIER Antoine
LISOVOY Viktor

ITA 1967
POL 1962
SUl 1967 16
POL 1969
POL 1969 48
UKR 1967 18
ITA 1962 39
GER 1969/5,2
GBR 1969 4,4
SWE 1964 30
ITA 1964 30
UKR 1961
RUS 1965
POL 1969
SWE 1963
FRA 196724
UKR 1965
FRA 1965 22
FRA 1962
FRA 1965 6,8
EST 1964 2,3
FRA 1966 20
UKR 1967
BEL 196712
FIN 1966
GBR 1968
GBR 1900
FRA 1961
FRA 1969 10
NED 1962 4,3
GER 1966
GER 1965

39
48

30
11
16

18

20

BEL 1964 (2,1) 7,8

GER 1968 15
FIN 1962
GBR 1969
FRA 1969 14
LUX 1968
FRA 1969 13
UKR 1962
UKR 1969
SWE 1961 12
SUl 1961
SWE 1968
UKR 1967
FIN 1966
ESP 1964
GBR 19645
SUl 1964 4,2
GBR 1961
SWE 1964
FRA 19609
UKR 1962

BONSIGNORE ZANGHI' Riccardo ITA 19658

KESKINIVA Arto
CODON MIRAVALLE Roberto
DRAPELLA Maciej

FIN 1964
ESP 19657,8
POL 1964

15

6,4

10
7,6

18

30 (7,2
16

39

6,8 48

22

30
30

30

(6,6) 18
(4,6)9

24
22
14

20
8
20
18
7,8
13
10 6,8
16
(3,3) 7,6
15

14

13
12

12
4,8
11
2,3

4,5
52

7,8

1/3



58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129

7,6
7,6
7,4
7,4
7,4
7,4
7,2
7,2
7,2

6,8
6,8
6,6
6,6
6,6
6,4
6,4
6,4
6,4
6,2
6,2
6,2
6,2
6,2

5,8
5,8
5,8
5,6
5,6
5,6
54
54
54
52

49
49
49
438
438
47
47
46
46
45
45
4.4
4.4
43
42
42
42
41
41

3,9
3,9
3,9
3,8
3,8
3,8
3,7
3,7
3,7
3,6
3,6
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RUSEV Hristo
CHRISTENSEN Stig
ARNOLD Fredrik
KIREEV Jyrii

BOUTIN Thierry
LEHTMA Andres
MOULTON Gavin
LEECH Mark
BELOUSOV Evgeny
LARSSON Richard
ERJOMIN Vladimir
BERGER Matthias
BYSTRICKY Lubor
VUORINEN Juha
QUANZ Guido
DECHAMPS Olivier
PIETINEN Jukka
MUNN Stephan
VICTORY David
KYRYCHENKO levgeni
RUIZ German
MAKOVETSKYI Yehor
MONTEFORTE Mauro
CARACCIOLO Stefano
JUSLIN Henry
FENWICK lan
LECORRE Olivier
TRUET Stephane
ALDOSHYN Yauheni
DI BELLA Alessandro
DEBURGH Etienne
BARNETT Keith
DOUSSE Christian
KOZLENKO Sergii
CALAMBE Thierry
MISIK Oleksandr
BALBONTIN Roberto
BILOV Oleksii
BOARDMAN Colin
FRIEDLAND Baruch
CONY Philippe
SOMERS Jan
HAZLEWOOD Darryl
AUBRET Christophe
KYSELOQV levgenii
RONNMARK Marcus
GUNKO lurii

LE BARBIER Herve
CHATELUS Gautier
KYLYK Nikolay
DASHEVSKY!I Arkadii
REZNIKOVICH Leonid
DEMIANENKO Vladislav
KONSCHEWITZ Kai
CHRISP Tom
KUTSENKO Maksym

KONSTANTINOV Vladimir

BONNER Adam
RICHARDSON Mark
MARCHET Alexander

CHEREDNYCHENKO Sergii
NABERUKHIN Viacheslav

MONCRIEFF Erik
GOGNY Thomas
ANDERTON Grant
ROYENKO Oleg
MASON Jonathan
SOKOLOV Vladyslav
HEAPS Christopher
BAKER Jeremy
KOTELNIKOV Sergei
JORDAN Philip

BUL
DEN
GER
UKR
FRA
EST
GBR
GBR
RUS
SWE
EST
GER
SVK
FIN
GER
BEL
FIN
IRL
GBR
UKR
ESP
UKR
ITA
ITA
FIN
GBR
FRA
FRA
BLR
ITA
GBR
GBR
Sul
UKR
FRA
UKR
GBR
UKR
GBR
ISR
FRA
NED
GBR
FRA
UKR
SWE
UKR
FRA
FRA
UKR
UKR
MLT
UKR
GER
GBR
UKR
UKR
GBR
GBR
GER
UKR
UKR
GBR
FRA
IRL
UKR
GBR
UKR
GBR
GBR
RUS
GBR

1961
1965 7,6
19637,4
1969
1962
1968
1969
1900
1966 7,2
19677
1969
1969
1900
1961
1966 6,6
1966
1962
1962
1900
1966
1969 6,4
1968
1963
1966 6,2
1967
1900
1968 6
1966
1966
19655,8
1967
1966
1960 5,6
1968
1967 5,4
1968
1900
1969
1900
1963
1961 4,9
1961
1900
1965 4,8
1969
1967 4,7
1963
1960 4,6
1967 4,5
1961
1961
1968
1969
1969 4,2
1967
1968
1961
1968
1961
1967 4
1965
1965
1963
1968 3,9
1964 3,8
1961
1900
1967
1968 3,7
1965
1967 3,6
1961

7,6

7,4
7,4
7,2
7,2

6,8

6,8

6,6
6,4
6,4

6,2

6,2
6,2

5,8
5,6

54

4,9
4,8

4,4

4,2

3,9

3,8

3,7

3,6

7,4

6,6

6,4

6,2

5,8

5,6
54
5.2

4,9

4,7

4,6

4,5

4,4

4,3

4,2
4,1

3,8

3,7

213



130 35 0  DISHMAN Ben GBR 1900 3,5
131 35 0 DI LORETO Marco ITA 196235
132 34 0  ALANIIssa GBR 1900 3,4
133 3,4 0 HESS Alexander GER 1966 3,4
134 33 0  CHAUVAT Patrick FRA 1967 3,3
135 32 0  ELMFELDT Mathias SWE 1968 3,2
136 32 0  DONNELLY Paul GBR 1968 3,2
137 31 0  KNECHT Rolf SUI 1963 3,1
138 31 0 VAN GEMEREN Evert GBR 1961 3,1
139 3 0  BLIN Olivier FRA 1969 3
140 3 0  LEGRAND Denis FRA 1965 3
141 29 0  KLASS Oliver GER 19642,9
142 29 0  LAHTI Tuure Taneli FIN 1969 2,9
143 28 0  ROBINSON Michael GBR 1900 2.8
144 27 0  ROZENMAN Anatoliy GBR 1900 2,7
145 27 0  MARHEINEKE Torsten GER 196527
146 26 0  HOUAL Jean baptiste FRA 1968 2,6
147 26 0  TODD Glenn GBR 1900 2,6
148 25 0  FLEMING-FIDO James GBR 1900 25
149 25 0  BLANCHE Xavier FRA 1967 2,5
150 24 0  LAKELAND Nicholas GBR 1900 2,4
151 24 0  GAMMA Alain FRA 196124
152 22 0  BAILLACHE Paul GBR 1965 2,2
153 22 0  DESFONDS Yves FRA 1963 2,2
154 21 0  TALBOT lan GBR 1900 2,1
155 2 0  GAUTIER Francois FRA 19652
156 1,9 0  SOUCHOIS Eddie FRA 1969 1,9
157 1,8 0  DUCLOS Laurent FRA 1968 1,8
all-assigned-competitions
title city nation date ageclass group pointrule replaced deleted
1 Sgtrgfaenasn Championships o CRO 14.05.2015 17.05.2015 050 EVF VET 29.05.2019
2 5‘;{25’;&” Championships o o0 CRO 14.05.2015 17.05.2015 040 EVF VET 29.05.2019
3 European Championships .. ERA 29.05.2019 02.06.2019 050 EVF VET
Veterans
4 European Championships o100 FRA 29.05.2019 02.06.2019 040 EVF VET
Veterans
European Veterans Circuit &
5 Veteran Nordic Turku FIN  29.09.2019 29.09.2019 050 EVF VET
Championships
European Veterans Circuit &
6 Veteran Nordic Turku FIN  29.09.2019 29.09.2019 040 EVF VET
Championships
L Guildford -
7 EVF Epee Circuit London GBR 04.01.2020 04.01.2020 O50 EVF VET
8 EVF Epee Circuit f‘:r']'g;?‘rd " GBR 04.01.2020 04.01.2020 040 EVF VET
9 EVF Epee Circuit Kiev UKR  29.02.2020 01.03.2020 O50 EVF VET
10 EVF Epee Circuit Kiev UKR  29.02.2020 01.03.2020 040 EVF VET
11 EVF Epee Circuit Drzonkow POL  04.04.2020 05.04.2020 050 EVF VET
12 EVF Epee Circuit Drzonkow POL  04.04.2020 05.04.2020 040 EVF VET

For any questions regarding this ranking please contact:
Sonja Lange - s.lange@ophardt-team.org

3/3



